Proven Performance
B Wall Thickness
Tapered Aluminum Tube
Alloy 6063-T6
Handhole
C Butt Diameter
3-Bolt Base

01 = Satin Aluminum
BA = Black Powder Coat
BH = White Powder Coat
BM = Dark Bronze Powder Coat
BV = Dark Green Powder Coat
GC = Gray Powder Coat
** = Specify Finish
EPA Note:
EPAs based on side mounted fixture(s) not exceeding the height of
the pole.
	A	  B	 C	 Total									O         ld
	M tg.	 Wall	 Butt	L um.					M     aximum EPA				    Catalog	 Catalog
	 Hgt.	T hickness	D ia.	 Weight	 120	 130	 140	 150	 160	 170	 180	N umber	N umber
06 0.125 4 300 8.3 7.0 5.9 5.1 4.4 3.8 3.4 76-001 RTA06B4A3-**
08 0.125 4 212 5.8 4.8 4.0 3.4 2.8 2.4 2.1 76-002 RTA08B4A3-**
10 0.125 4 131 4.1 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.8 1.5 1.2 76-003 RTA10B4A3-**
10 0.125 5 234 9.4 7.8 6.6 5.6 4.8 4.1 3.6 76-017 RTA10B5A3-**
12 0.125 4 89 2.9 2.3 1.7 1.3 1.0 0.7 - 76-004 RTA12B4A3-**
12 0.125 5 156 7.3 5.9 4.9 4.1 3.4 2.9 2.5 76-009 RTA12B5A3-**
12 0.156 5 191 9.3 7.7 6.4 5.4 4.6 4.0 3.4 76-009W3 RTA12C5A3-**
12 0.188 5 225 11.4 9.4 7.9 6.7 5.8 5.0 4.3 76-009W4 RTA12D5A3-**
14 0.125 4 67 1.9 1.4 0.9 0.6 - - - 76-005 RTA14B4A3-**
14 0.125 5 112 5.6 4.5 3.6 2.9 2.4 2.0 1.6 76-010 RTA14B5A3-**
14 0.156 5 136 7.4 6.0 4.9 4.1 3.4 2.8 2.4 76-021 RTA14C5A3-**
14 0.188 5 161 9.1 7.5 6.2 5.2 4.4 3.7 3.2 76-022 RTA14D5A3-**
16 0.125 4 53 1.1 0.6 - - - - - 76-006 RTA16B4A3-**
16 0.125 5 88 4.2 3.2 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 0.9 76-011 RTA16B5A3-**
16 0.156 5 108 5.7 4.5 3.6 2.9 2.3 1.9 1.6 76-029 RTA16C5A3-**
16 0.188 5 127 7.2 5.8 4.7 3.9 3.2 2.7 2.2 76-030 RTA16D5A3-**
18 0.125 5 74 2.9 2.1 1.5 1.0 0.7 - - 76-007 RTA18B5A3-**
18 0.156 5 91 4.2 3.2 2.5 1.9 1.4 1.1 0.8 76-031 RTA18C5A3-**
18 0.188 5 107 5.5 4.3 3.4 2.7 2.2 1.7 1.4 76-032 RTA18D5A3-**
20 0.125 5 63 1.9 1.2 0.7 - - - - 76-008 RTA20B5A3-**
20 0.156 5 77 3.0 2.1 1.5 1.0 0.7 - - 76-033 RTA20C5A3-**
20 0.188 5 91 4.1 3.1 2.3 1.7 1.3 1.0 0.7 76-034 RTA20D5A3-**
Proven Performance
This Hapco Florida Building Code Guide has been developed to provide a quick
reference for EPAs (Effective Projected Areas) meeting the 2023 FBC.